
GENIUS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Madhuvan Colony, Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road, Gwalior (M.P.) 

 

Time – Table for Pre-Board-II & Practical Exam  

(2024-25) 

Grade – X 

Date Day 
Subject (Theory) 

(09:00-12:00) 

Final Practical 

Examination 

(12:30-2:35) 

06-01-2025 Monday Mathematics 
Mathematics 

(Lab Activity) 

07-01-2025 Tuesday Science 
Science 

(Lab Activity) 

08-01-2025 Wednesday English English (ASL) 

09-01-2025 Thursday Information 

Technology 

Information 

Technology 

(Lab Activity) 

10-01-2025 Friday Social Science 
Social Science 

(Project) 

11-01-2025 Saturday Hindi Hindi (ASL) 

 

Note: -  

 Students must bring their completed Lab Manuals/Project Files for the 

practical examinations. 

 Exam will be conducted in regular school timing. (8:55 AM to 2:35 PM) 



GENIUS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Madhuvan Colony, Mahadji Nagar, Shivpuri Link Road, Gwalior (M.P.) 

 
 

Time – Table for Pre-Board – II Examination (2024-25) 

Grade – XII 

 

Date Day Subject 

20-01-2025 Monday Economics/Maths/Biology  

21-01-2025 Tuesday Accountancy/Physics  

22-01-2025 Wednesday English Core 

23-01-2025 Thursday 
Business Studies/ 

Chemistry 

24-01-2025 Friday 
Physical Education/ 

Computer Sc. 

 

 

Note: -  

 Exam will be conducted in regular school timing. (9:55 AM to 01:15 PM) 


